

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1871-1872 OF 1999

SARVARI BEGUM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

1ST ADDL. DIST. JUDGE & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.- N.P.

For Respondent(s)

Rr-Ex-Parte.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appeared to prosecute the appeals on behalf of
the parties.

The appeals are, therefore, dismissed for default, in
terms of the signed order placed on the file.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1871-1872 OF 1999

SARVARI BEGUM

..... Appellant (s)

VERSUS

1ST ADDL. DIST. JUDGE & ORS

..... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No one appeared to prosecute the appeals on behalf of the parties.

The appeals are, therefore, dismissed for default.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI ;

MARCH 22,2006